E
10
.1
46
.2
.2
/0
1.

3 Technical data
3.1 Model code
Type code DVA-Kit
DVA-Kit 16 - 40 - H - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0000
Name
Flow rate Qnominal [l/min]
Q at nominal motor speed
Pressure Pnominal [bar]
Rated pressure
Installation variation
H  =  horizontal
V  =  vertical
Mounting
0  =  without
1  =  bell housing mounted*
2  =  motor mounted*
* by installation variation horizontal
Damping type
0  =  without
1  =  with damping ring*
2  =  with damping rails**
* by installation variation vertikal **  by installation variation horizontal
Special design
0000  =  standard
Fieldbus
0  =  without
1  =  Profibus
2  =  EtherCAT
3  =  CANopen
4  =  ProfiNET
Forced ventilation
0  =  without
1  =  with
Blockfunction
0  =  without
1  =  function module with block function 1
2  =  function module with block function 2
3  =  accumulator charging module
4  =  function module with block function 4
10
3.2 Pressure and flow rate setting ranges
  Qnom pump
nnom motor
pnom
Qmax
nmax pump
p [bar]
~ M [Nm]
Q pump [l/min]
               ~ n [rpm]
Qmin pump
nmin pump
Q at (P) [l/min]
              ~ n [rpm]
p [bar]
~ M [Nm]
pnom
Qmax
nmax pump
Qblock1
nnom motor
Qnom pump = Qblock2
nnom motor
pnom
Qmax
nmax pump
p [bar]
~ M [Nm]
Q at (P) [l/min]
               ~ n [rpm]
Flow rate and pressure at supply connection (P) can be set as desired (block function 1)